2. Eligibility for EMI Facility 

2.1. The EMI facility is open to select Cardholders. BOBCARD reserves the 

right to decide the eligibility as per internal policy and guidelines. 

2.2. Cardholders can convert settled and unbilled purchases of ₹ 1,500 (Rupees 

One Thousand Five Hundred) and above into EMI. 

2.3. BOBCARD reserves its absolute right and discretion to approve or decline 

any request for EMI. It is further clarified that transactions under certain 

merchant categories especially gold, jewellery, ATM transactions, cash